

Magilight Dry Coat Instructions for Use

Schottlander Magilight Dry Coat is a light curing one component surface coating material. It is acrylate based and on curing, gives a hard, smooth surface.

INDICATIONS

Producing a hard, smooth surface on light cured special tray blanks, denture bases or temporary crowns & bridges.

CONTRA-INDICATIONS Do not use with patients with known allergies to acrylates.

PREPARATION

Trim the cured special tray, denture base or temporary crown in the usual way using a bur or stone. Any residual smear layer may be wiped away although this is unnecessary.

Avoid the use of areasu or oilu cleaning solutions which may contaminate the surface.

APPLICATION & CURING

Apply a thin even coat of Magilight Dry Coat with a brush. Allow to dry for 20 seconds and then light cure until hard. For small areas use a dental halogen curing light for 40 seconds and for larger areas use a UV curing light box. After curing, check for any areas which have been masked from the light and re-cure as required.

Note: Brushes may be cleaned with ethanol or acetone after application.

FINISHING Finishing is unnecessary since the cured surface is smooth.

PRECAUTION Magilight Dry Coat is light sensitive. Use and store away from bright light and replace cap as soon as possible.

STORAGE Store in a cool dry place away from bright light. Container should be kept in a well ventilated place. Shelf life is 3 years from date of manufacture when so stored.

HEALTH & SAFETY



Avoid contact of the liquid with skin especially with people with known allergies in particular to methacrylates. In case of an allergic response, wash with soap and water. Discontinue further use or wear gloves as necessary. Avoid inhaling vapour or eye contact. Product should be used in accordance with local regulations, use a suitable respirator and/or fume hood.

Highly Flammable liquid and vapours.

For further information request safety datasheets.

This product is specifically formulated for use in dentistry.

Magilight is an internationally registered trade mark of Davis Schottlander & Davis Limited.

